## Colorado Color Futurity (CCF) Stallion Nomination Form

Sponsored by the High Plains Paint Horse Club (HPPHC)

Colorado Color Futurity (CCF) is a progressive series that provides a forum for foals to compete from weanling to 3 years of age in annual classes (reach out to John Andersen at 720-201-4672 for more details). Each **foal must be nominated** into the progressive series, as well as **both the SIRE and DAM for** the resulting foal to be eligible for the Colorado Color Futurity.

This form is intended for the nomination of the SIRE (stallion) of a resulting foal and is required for the resulting foal to be eligible for the entire progressive series for the years of 2024, 2025, 2026, and ending in 2027.

## **Nomination Details** (including eligible nominators, fees and deadlines)

- **Eligible Nominator(s):** Resulting foal owner and/or stallion owner. If stallion owner has opted out, the stallion can be nominated by anyone.
- Nomination Amount: \$125
  - Payment method: checks payable to "Colorado Colors Futurity" or "CCF", Tammy Berbee, 19306 CR N Ft. Morgan, CO, 80701
- Nomination Deadline: August 7, 2024

Register for the HPPHC at https://hpphc.com/membership/

• "Late nominations" will be accepted from August 8, 2024, through September 7, 2024 (first class date) at double the regular nomination fee (total of \$250).

Stallion Registered Name:	_
Stallion Registry and Registration Number:	_
Breeding Date(s):	
Nominator Name:	
* Please specify your name then (owner) or name then (other nominator). If the owner opts out from nominating the stallion, then other individuals (other than owner) can nominate the stallion.	er
Nominator Address:	
Email Address:	
Phone Number:	
Enclosures: Registration papers or pending registration application (required)	

Note: 'A floating birth date system will be used to divide weanling futurities as equally as possible based on fully paid entries. If there are seven or less foals in a cohort or class, there will only be one division (vs. an early and late division), 'By submitting this form, it shall be deemed an acceptance of the Colorado Color Futurity (sponsored by HPPHC) Rules and Regulations